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Montana Population Data
Sheridan County

Total

Population
Year 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2006
Population NA NA 13,847 9,869 7,814 6,674 6,458 5,779 5414 4,732 4,105 3,447

Age (2000)

Less than 5 Years 5.31%
5-17 Years 17.13%
18-64 Years 54.03%
65+ Years 23.53%

Race/Ethnicity (2000)

White 94.50%
Black .05%
Native American 1.68%
Asian .51%
Hispanic 1.75%

Education (2000)

High School Graduates 81.20%
College Graduates 18.39%

Households (2000)

Married Couple 65.56%
Female-Headed 5.78%
Male-Headed 1.95%
Non-Family 26.72%

Employment (2000)

Agriculture/Natural 24.88%

Resources

Manufacturing 4.90%

Services 37.4%
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Sheridan County, Montana

Income (2000)

Median Household
Income

Median Family Income

$29,518

$35,345

Poverty (2000)
Percent in Poverty

Married Couple
Households

Female-Headed
Households

Lands

14.74%
11.47%

21.91%

Total Land (Acres)

Total Non-Public Lands
(Acres)

Percent Non-Public
Lands

Total Farm Land (Acres)
Percent of Farm Lands

Total State-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent of State-Owned
Lands

Total Federally-Owned
Lands (Acres)

Percent of Federally-
Owned Lands

Farms (2007)

1,091,673
961,156

88%

1,065,503
98%
45,516

4%

68,736

6%

Total Number of Farms

Average Farm Size
(Acres)

Harvested Cropland
(Acres)

Irrigated Acres

Total Farm Sales in
$1,000

Total Crops Sales in
$1,000

Total Livestock Sales in
$1,000
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602
1,770

483,398

7,357
$90,725

$78,544

$12,181
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