

## **Montana Population Data**

## **Sheridan County**

Total Population												
Year	1900	1910	1920	1930	1940	1950	1960	1970	1980	1990	2000	2006
Population	NA	NA	13,847	9,869	7,814	6,674	6,458	5,779	5,414	4,732	4,105	3,447
Age (2000)												
Less than 5 Years			.31%									
5-17 Years		1	7.13%									
18-64 Years		5	4.03%									
65+ Years		2	3.53%									
B /F / 1 1 1	(0000)											
Race/Ethnicity	/ (2000)											
White			4.50%									
Black			05%									
Native Americ	an		.68%									
Asian			51%									
Hispanic		1	.75%									
Education (20	00)											
High School G	Fraduate	es 8	31.20%									
College Graduates			8.39%									
Households (2	2000)											
Married Coupl	le	6	5.56%									
Female-Heade	ed	5	.78%									
Male-Headed		1	.95%									
Non-Family		2	6.72%									
Employment (												
Agriculture/Na Resources	atural	2	4.88%									
Manufacturing	9	4	.90%									
Services		3	7.4%									

## **Sheridan County, Montana**

•							
Income (2000)							
Median Household Income	\$29,518						
Median Family Income	\$35,345						
Poverty (2000)							
Percent in Poverty	14.74%						
Married Couple Households	11.47%						
Female-Headed Households	21.91%						
Lands							
	4 004 070						
Total Nan Bublic Lands	1,091,673						
Total Non-Public Lands (Acres)	961,156						
Percent Non-Public Lands	88%						
Total Farm Land (Acres)	1,065,503						
Percent of Farm Lands	98%						
Total State-Owned Lands (Acres)	45,516						
Percent of State-Owned Lands	4%						
Total Federally-Owned Lands (Acres)	68,736						
Percent of Federally- Owned Lands	6%						
Farms (2007)							
Total Number of Farms	602						
Average Farm Size (Acres)	1,770						
Harvested Cropland (Acres)	483,398						
Irrigated Acres	7,357						
Total Farm Sales in \$1,000	\$90,725						
Total Crops Sales in \$1,000	\$78,544						
Total Livestock Sales in \$1,000	\$12,181						